



SPARE PARTS CATALOG

NEWCO



ENTERPRISES, INC.



FRESH CUP 3 SINGLE CUP POD BREWING SYSTEM

TABLE OF CONTENTS

BREW MECHANISM UNIVERSAL 2	Pages 4 - 7
TANK ASSEMBLY 1700W With FLOW METER	Pages 8 - 16
FACE PLATE ASSEMBLY PLASTIC	Pages 17 & 18
FABRICATED COMPONENTS	Pages 19
WASTE DRAWER ASSEMBLY	Page 20
MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS	Pages 21 - 27

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	EA.
780585: Brew Mechanism FK-3 Universal 2				
780585		FK-3 Universal 2 Brew Mechanism [Recommended Stocking Part]	1	EA.
100025		Gasket, Spray Head	1	EA.
100054		#8 Lock Washer External, SS	1	EA.
100061		8-32 Hex Nut, SS	1	EA.
100284		Plastic Tie, 5 3/4"	1	EA.
100440		LP Hose Clamp	1	EA.
100682		#10 Washer Internal Tooth, SS	1	EA.
101706		6-32 Hex Nut, Nylon Insert	1	EA.
102957		1/4" Retaining Ring	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	
780585: Brew Mechanism FK-3 Universal 2 – Continued				
104225		Screw, 10-32 x 1/4" Washer PPHMS SS	1	EA.
105043		Screw, 6-32 x 3/8" Washer PPHMS SS	1	EA.
105048		Screw, 8-32 x 3/8" Washer PPHMS SS	1	EA.
106012		Hose Clip [Red]	1	EA.
111390		Silicone Tube, 3/8" x 1/2" x 7/8" [102544 Tubing]	1	EA.
205085		Elbow, 1/4" Tube x 1/4" Hose	1	EA.
205099-L		Screw, 8-32 x 3/4" FHPMS Loctite	1	EA.
320043		Flow/Shut Off Valve, No Fittings	1	EA.
500043-B		Screw, 6-32 x 1" PFHMS Black	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	UM
780585: Brew Mechanism FK-3 Universal 2 – Continued				
704224-L		Screw, 6-32 x 7/8" PPHMS Loctite	1	EA.
773246		Seal, U-Cup Black Silicone FK	1	EA.
780230		Brew Mechanism Motor, FK	1	EA.
780264		O-Ring, .489" x .629" x .070"	1	EA.
780308		Harness, Brew Mechanism FK	1	EA.
780320		Silicone Tube, 5/32" x 9/32" x 6.5" [702005 Tubing]	1	EA.
780321		Fitting, Delivery Tube FK	1	EA.
780322-L		Screw, 8-32 x 5/16" FHMS U/C Loctite	1	EA.
780323		Clamp, Nylon Loop .50" OD	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	UM
780585: Brew Mechanism FK-3 Universal 2 – Continued				
780324		Screw, 6-32 x 3/8" Shoulder	1	EA.
780368		Spring, Brew Hose FK	1	EA.
780476		Solenoid Assembly, Upper With Pin FK	1	EA.
780477		Fitting Assembly, 90° O-Ring 3/8" x 1/4"	1	EA.
706349		Silicone Tube, 3/16" x .447" x 2.75" Reinforced [706351 Tubing (Used On 780477 Fitting Assy.)]	1	EA.
780305		Fitting With O-Ring 3/8" x 1/4" [Used On 780477 Fitting Assy.]	1	EA.
107240		Nut, 8-32 With Nylon Insert [Used On 780537 Bracket Assy.]	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	
780619: Tank Assembly 1700W FK-3 With Flow Meter				
780619		Tank Assembly, 1700W Flow Meter FK-3	1	EA.
100030		Brass Gasket, .566" ID Tin Plated	1	EA.
100054		#8 Lock Washer, External Tooth SS	1	EA.
100061		8-32 Hex Nut, SS	1	EA.
100284		Plastic Tie, 5 3/4"	1	EA.
100408		Plug, 3/8" Barbed Tubing PP	1	EA.
100431		Brass Nut, 9/16-24 x 11/16" Hex Tin Plated	1	EA.
102835		Bulkhead Fitting, Outlet Tin Plated	1	EA.
103472		Vinyl Tape, Foam Black 2.5"	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	UM
780619: Tank Assembly 1700W FK-3 With Flow Meter – Continued				
105048		Screw, 8-32 x 3/8" PPHMS Washer SS	1	EA.
107341		Silicone Tube, 3/8" x 5/8" x 20.00" [152213 Tubing]	1	EA.
110205		2 Sided Tape, 3/4" x 1/16" x 2"	1	EA.
110944		Sleeve, 1/4" Self Aligning Brass	1	EA.
110946		Nut, 1/4" Self Aligning Compression Brass	1	EA.
111634		Hose Clamp, .459" ID	1	EA.
111635		Hose Clamp, .574" ID	1	EA.
120589		Teflon Tube, 3/16" x 1/4" x 8.00" [100445 Tubing]	1	EA.
131133		Grommet, Valve	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	
780619: Tank Assembly 1700W FK-3 With Flow Meter – Continued				
152225		Nylon Wire Tie, 4"	1	EA.
202165		Check Valve Assembly, 1/4" Barb x 1/8" Barb [With Spring] [Recommended Stocking Part]	1	EA.
202178		Check Valve Assembly, 1/4" Barb x 1/4" Barb [No Spring] [Recommended Stocking Part]	1	EA.
701646		Hose Clamp, Plastic	1	EA.
704221		Tank Gasket, Silicone	1	EA.
706331		Silicone Tube, Reinforced 3/16" x .447" x 1.50" [706351 Tubing]	1	EA.
706346		Vibration Mount, Isolation	1	EA.
767281		Fitting, WYE 1/4" Tube ID KYNAR	1	EA.
773056		Air Pump [Recommended Stocking Part]	1	EA.





ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	
780619: Tank Assembly 1700W FK-3 With Flow Meter – Continued				
780253		Tank Only, FK Series [SS & Silicone Fittings not Included]	1	EA.
780275		Bracket Assembly, Air Pump FK Series	1	EA.
780297		Silicone Tube, Grey 1/4" x 1/2" x 17.50" [111240 Tubing]	1	EA.
780336		Fitting, Tee SS FK Series	1	EA.
780341		Silicone Tube, Grey 1/4" x 1/2" x 11.00" [111240 Tubing]	1	EA.
780344		Silicone Tube, 3/16" x .477" x 3.00" Reinforced [706351 Tubing]	1	EA.
780345		Silicone Tube, 3/16" x .477" x 2.00" Reinforced [706351 Tubing]	1	EA.
780346		Silicone Tube, 1/8" x 1/4" x 5.00" [773186 Tubing]	1	EA.
780349		Plate Assembly, Tank FK Series	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	
780619: Tank Assembly 1700W FK-3 With Flow Meter – Continued				
780647		Tank Lid Assembly, 1700W Flow Meter FK Series	1	EA.
100030		Brass Gasket, .566" ID Tin Plated	1	EA.
100054		#8 Lock Washer External, SS	1	EA.
100065		Screw, 6-32 x 5/16" PPHMS	1	EA.
100149		Male Elbow, 1/4" C x 1/8" NPT	1	EA.
100166		Sleeve, Brass 3/8" Compression	1	EA.
100170		Nut, 3/8" Compression	1	EA.
100190		1/2"-20 Jam Nut, Brass	1	EA.
100191		6-32 Hex Nut, SS	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	
780619: Tank Assembly 1700W FK-3 With Flow Meter – Continued				
100212		#6 Lock Washer, External SS	1	EA.
100269		Hi Limit Thermostat Bracket	1	EA.
100284		Plastic Nylon Tie, 5 3/4"	1	EA.
100409		Brass Gasket, Tin Plated .520" ID	1	EA.
100431		Brass Nut, 9/16"-24 x 11/16" Hex, Tin Plated	1	EA.
101720		Fitting, Female Connector 3/8"C x 1/8"P Tin Plated	1	EA.
110958		Relay, 30AMP 120V DC SPST [Recommended Stocking Part]	1	EA.
111593		Manual Thermostat, Vertical Tabs 221°F [Recommended Stocking Part]	1	EA.
780684-10		Flow Meter, Defond Modified [Recommended Stocking Part]	1	EA.






ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	
780619: Tank Assembly 1700W FK-3 With Flow Meter – Continued				
151677		Temperature Probe, Dual 7.312" [Recommended Stocking Part]	1	EA.
500038		Silicone Grommet, .060" No Slit	1	EA.
500350		Silicone Grommet, 5/16" Probe/Bushing	1	EA.
500396		Probe & Bushing Assembly 1.537"	1	EA.
500398		Probe & Bushing Assembly 1.818"	1	EA.
700130		Lead Wire, 14GA Violet/Black 5" Teflon 1S-1S	1	EA.
704166-10		Heating Element, Tank 1700W 120V Tin Plated [Recommended Stocking Part]	1	EA.
780229		Tank Lid Only, FK Series	1	EA.
780274		Inlet Tube, SS 3/8" x .028" x 7.00"	1	EA.





ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	
780619: Tank Assembly 1700W FK-3 With Flow Meter – Continued				
780323		Nylon Clamp, Loop .50: OD	1	EA.
780347		Vent Tube, Modified 4.5"	1	EA.
780348		Overflow Tube, Modified 6 7/8"	1	EA.
780412		Screw, F PHP 8-32 x .250" SS	1	EA.
780413		Silicone Tube, 3/8" x 3/16" x 4" FM/P [103503 Tubing]	1	EA.
780414		Silicone Tube, 3/8" x 3/16" x 5" T/FM [103503 Tubing]	1	EA.
780415		Mounting Bracket, Flow Meter FK Series	1	EA.
780617		Pump and Bracket Assembly FK-3 Series	1	EA.
109937		Gear Pump Assembly [Component of 780617 Assembly] [Recommended Stocking Part]	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	UM
780619: Tank Assembly 1700W FK-3 With Flow Meter – Continued				
111402		Screw, 6-32 x 3/8" PPH Hi/Lo SS [Component of 780617 Assembly]	1	EA.
780618		Mount Bracket Only, Pump Assembly FK-3 Series [Component of 780617 Assembly]	1	EA.
780636		Silicone Tube Reinforced, 3/16" x .447" x 4.50" [706351 Tubing]	1	EA.
781772		Water Pump Assembly, 12V With Elbow [Hot Water Faucet] [Recommended Stocking Part]	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	UM
780644: Face Plate Assembly Plastic FK-3 Series				
780644		Face Plate Assembly Plastic, FK-3 Series	1	EA.
100191		6-32 Hex Nut, SS	1	EA.
100212		#6 Lock Washer External, SS	1	EA.
111402		Screw, 6-32 x 3/8" PPH Hi/Lo SS	1	EA.
500184		Screw, 6-32 x .38" Torx SS	1	EA.
780199		Spring, .875" x .25" x .02" FK Series	1	EA.
780601		Board Display, FK Series DC Motor [Recommended Stocking Part]	1	EA.
780603		Door, Plastic Silver FK-3 Series	1	EA.
780604		Front Cabinet, Plastic Silver FK-3 Series	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	UM
780644: Face Plate Assembly Plastic FK-3 Series – Continued				
780605		Bracket, Plastic PC Board FK-3 Series	1	EA.
780628		Left-hand Bracket, Pivot Spring FK-3 Series	1	EA.
780629		Retainer, Brewer Door FK-3 Series	1	EA.
780633		Label, Switch Buttons FK-3 Series	1	EA.
780635		Right-hand Bracket, Pivot Spring FK-3 Series	1	EA.
780642		Label, Instructions/Warning POD FK-3	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	UM
Fabricated Components				
780442		Back Panel, SS FK-2 Series [Labels Not Included]	1	EA.
780612-BPC		Cover, FK-3 Series BPC	1	EA.
780614-BPC		Left-hand External Panel, FK-3 Series BPC	1	EA.
780615-BPC		Right-hand External Panel, FK-3 Series BPC	1	EA.
780307-BPC		Removable Plate, Bottom BPC FK Series	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	
780639: Waste Drawer Assembly, Black FK-3 Series				
780639		Waste Drawer Assembly, Black FK-3 Series	1	EA.
121301		Magnet, 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 1/4"	1	EA.
700040		Screw, #6 x 5/8" SPSMS SS	1	EA.
780271		Pod Drawer Only, Waste Black FK Series	1	EA.
780580		Retainer, Magnet Waste Drawer FK Series	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	
Miscellaneous Components				
100061		8-32 Hex Nut, SS	1	EA.
100161		Tube Assembly, Copper 1/4" x .030" x .88" [Used On Water Strainer]	1	EA.
100192		Pop Rivet, SS	1	EA.
100194		Pop Rivet, Flat Head	1	EA.
100212		#6 Lock Washer External	1	EA.
101035		14/3 Grommet, Strain Relief	1	EA.
103416		Momentary Switch, Pull/Push [Recommended Stocking Part]	1	EA.
104015		Adaptor, Bezel Plastic Black	1	EA.
105043-B		Screw, 6-32 x 3/8" PPHMS Washer Black	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	
Miscellaneous Components – Continued				
105048		Screw, 8-32 x 3/8" PPHMS Washer SS [Tank Stand]	1	EA.
105115		Transformer, 120VP 24VCT 40VA	1	EA.
107240		8-32 Nut With Nylon Insert	1	EA.
110626		Switch, DP/ST Rectangular Rocker [Recommended Stocking Part]	1	EA.
110941		Nylon Washer, .151" x .345" x .031" [Display Board]	1	EA.
110944		Sleeve, 1/4" Self Aligning Brass	1	EA.
110946		Nut, 1/4" Self Aligning Brass	1	EA.
111377		Appliance Foot, 3/8"-16 x 1"	1	EA.
111667		Nut, 3/8"-16 Jam ZPS	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	
Miscellaneous Components – Continued				
120025		Spacer, 6-32 1/4" Hex 7/16" L [Display Board]	1	EA.
780683		Harness Flow Meter, Dufond	1	EA.
202044		Insert, Tubing 3/16" Tin Plated	1	EA.
202103		Strainer Assembly, 1/4" Flare SS [Recommended Stocking Part]	1	EA.
110114		Flow Control Screen, PDS [201203 Strainer]	1	EA.
202103-10		Strainer Assembly, 1/4" Flare Only [201203 Strainer]	1	EA.
706452		Label, Flow Direction Arrow [201203 Strainer] 	1	EA.
790019		Nylon Gasket, Flow Control	1	EA.
511000		Screw, 8-32 x 1/4" Washer PPHMS SS [Base]	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	
Miscellaneous Components – Continued				
511050		3/4" Snap On Bushing, Split [Tank Plate]	1	EA.
700021		8-32 Brass Knurled Nut	1	EA.
701511		#6 Nylon Washer, .150" x .312" x .015" [Display Board]	1	EA.
706346		Isolation Mount, Vibration	1	EA.
767254		Nozzle, Product	1	EA.
780110		Bracket, Stop Switch CX-3 & FK Series	1	EA.
780289		Harness, Solenoid-Pump FK Series	1	EA.
780290		Harness, DC Motor FK Series	1	EA.
780300		Teflon Tube, 3/16" x 1/4"X19.00" [100445 Tubing]	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	
Miscellaneous Components – Continued				
780312		Funnel Rail, FK Series	1	EA.
780323		Nylon Clamp, Loop .50" OD	1	EA.
780356		Nozzle, Modified FK Series	1	EA.
780357		Harness Assembly, Blue LED FK Series	1	EA.
780365		Valve Assembly, FK Series	1	EA.
100177		Male Elbow, 1/4" F x 1/8" NPT Tin Plated [780365 Valve]	1	EA.
101377		Fitting, Solenoid 1/8" NPT Tin Plated [780365 Valve]	1	EA.
780381		Solenoid Valve, .343" Restrictor Tin Plated [780365 Valve] [Nut & Gasket Included] [Recommended Stocking Part]	1	EA.
780395		Funnel Assembly, Dispense FK Series	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	
Miscellaneous Components – Continued				
780410		Harness, XFRMR2 Tank FK Series	1	EA.
780436		Harness, Sensor Drawer FK Series	1	EA.
780526		Drip Tray Assembly With Label, FK Series	1	EA.
400441		Label, FK-2 Generic "Place Cup" [780526 Tray Assembly]	1	EA.
780270		Drip Tray Only Black, FK Series [780526 Tray Assembly]	1	EA.
780272		Grill Only, SS Drip Tray FK Series	1	EA.
780496		Riser, Cup SS Drip Tray FK Series	1	EA.
780608		Control Board Assembly, FK-3 Series [Recommended Stocking Part]	1	EA.
780660		Nut, Knurled 6-32 Brass [Used on 780613-BPC Lower Panel]	1	EA.

ITEM #	IMAGE	DESCRIPTION	UM	UM
Miscellaneous Components – Continued				
781697		Clamp, Adhesive	1	EA.
781843		Power Cord W/Shrink, 14/3 15A 120V	1	EA.
700021		Nut, Knurled8-32 Brass [Used on 780672-BPC Lower Panel]	1	EA.

